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As per D3 of the Dalhousie Syllabus Policy: “The Course Syllabus Guide (Appendix A) will be accessible to Instructors via a single web link, with current versions maintained by the CLT on their website. The University Policies, Guides, and Resources for Support (Appendix A – Section C) will also be available on the homepage of the Learning Management System (LMS) and on the Dalhousie Academic Support website.”

As per section F1 of the Dalhousie Syllabus Policy: “All Syllabi should also provide a link to University Policies, Guidelines and Resources for Learning (Course Syllabus Guide, Section C).  Instructors may choose to include items from Course Syllabus Guide, Section C, in their Syllabus.”  


SECTION C: UNIVERSITY POLICIES, GUIDELINES and RESOURCES for SUPPORT

Dalhousie courses are governed by the academic rules and regulations set forth in the University Calendar and the Senate. (https://academiccalendar.dal.ca/catalog/viewcatalog.aspx) 

Important student information, services and resources are available as follows:


University Policies and Programs

· Important Dates in the Academic Year (including add/drop dates)
http://www.dal.ca/academics/important_dates.html 
· Classroom Recording Protocol
https://www.dal.ca/dept/university_secretariat/policies/academic/classroom-recording-protocol.html
· Dalhousie Grading Practices Policy
https://www.dal.ca/dept/university_secretariat/policies/academic/grading-practices-policy.html 
· Grade Appeal Process 
https://www.dal.ca/campus_life/academic-support/grades-and-student-records/appealing-a-grade.html 
· Sexualized Violence Policy 
https://www.dal.ca/dept/university_secretariat/policies/health-and-safety/sexualized-violence-policy.html
·  Scent-Free Program 
https://www.dal.ca/dept/safety/programs-services/occupational-safety/scent-free.html


Learning and Support Resources

· General Academic Support – Advising
https://www.dal.ca/campus_life/academic-support/advising.html (Halifax)
https://www.dal.ca/about-dal/agricultural-campus/ssc/academic-support/advising.html (Truro)

· Student Health & Wellness Centre: https://www.dal.ca/campus_life/health-and-wellness.html 
· On Track (helps you transition into university, and supports you through your first year at Dalhousie and beyond) https://www.dal.ca/campus_life/academic-support/On-track.html 
· Indigenous Student Centre https://www.dal.ca/campus_life/communities/indigenous.html 
See also: Indigenous Connection: https://www.dal.ca/about-dal/indigenous-connection.html
· Elders-in-Residence (The Elders in Residence program provides students with access to First Nations elders for guidance, counsel and support. Visit the office in the Indigenous Student Centre or contact the program at elders@dal.ca or 902-494-6803.)
· https://cdn.dal.ca/content/dam/dalhousie/pdf/academics/UG/indigenous-studies/Elder-Protocol-July2018.pdf
· Black Student Advising Centre https://www.dal.ca/campus_life/communities/black-student-advising.html 
· International Centre https://www.dal.ca/campus_life/international-centre.html
· South House Sexual and Gender Resource Centre https://southhousehalifax.ca/about/ 
· LGBTQ2SIA+ Collaborative - https://www.dal.ca/dept/hres/education-campaigns/LGBTQ2SIA-collaborative.html
· Dalhousie Libraries http://libraries.dal.ca 
· Copyright Office https://libraries.dal.ca/services/copyright-office.html 
· Dalhousie Student Advocacy Services https://www.dsu.ca/student-advocacy-service
· Dalhousie Ombudsperson https://www.dal.ca/campus_life/safety-respect/student-rights-and-responsibilities/where-to-get-help/ombudsperson.html 
· Human Rights and Equity Services https://www.dal.ca/dept/hres.html 
· Writing Centre https://www.dal.ca/campus_life/academic-support/writing-and-study-skills.html 
· Study Skills/Tutoring
http://www.dal.ca/campus_life/academic-support/study-skills-and-tutoring.html 

NB: Faculty or Departmental Advising Support (Note: there is a different link for each faculty, and possibly for different departments or programs)


Safety

· Biosafety http://www.dal.ca/dept/safety/programs-services/biosafety.html 
· Chemical Safety https://www.dal.ca/dept/safety/programs-services/chemical-safety.html
· Radiation Safety http://www.dal.ca/dept/safety/programs-services/radiation-safety.html
· Laser Safety https://www.dal.ca/dept/safety/programs-services/radiation-safety/laser-safety.html
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